Page 1-line 4 After "providing" insert "a".
Page 1-line 10 After "rulemaking;" delete "providing" and insert 

"repealing"; after "provisions;" insert "providing an 
appropriation; requiring reports;".

Page 25-after line 19 Insert:
"Section 5. There is appropriated one million six hundred twenty-three 

thousand two hundred forty-eight dollars ($1,623,248.00) from the general fund 
to the department of corrections. This appropriation shall be for the period 
beginning July 1, 2019 and ending June 30, 2020. This appropriation shall only 
be expended for the purpose of implementing the sanctions authorized in this